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Fw: Email the Clerk-Recorder (response #4161)

Tami Bisantz

Tue 7/12/2016 10:10 AM

To:Sandy Currens <scurrens@co.slo.ca.us>; Annette Ramirez <aramirez@co.slo.ca.us>;

Is this something that we send to the board?

Tami Bisantz
County of San Luis Obispo
Division Supervisor — Clerk-Recorder

tbisantz(@co.slo.ca.us

Website: www.SLOvote.com
Like Us: www.fdacebook.com/slocountyclerkrec
Follow Us: www.twitter.com/slocountyclerk

From: Internet Webmaster <webmaster@co.slo.ca.us>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 9:02 AM

To: Tami Bisantz

Subject: Email the Clerk-Recorder (response #4161)

Email the Clerk-Recorder (response #4161)

Survey Information

Site: County of SLO
Page Title: Email the Clerk-Recorder

URL: http://www.slocounty.ca.gov/clerk/ContactUs/Email_Clerk.htm

Submission
Time/Date: 7/12/2016 9:02:08 AM

Survey Response

Name: Gail Bower

Telephone number:

Email address: gb136@comcast.net

Comments or questions: Re: Interim Zoning/Urgency Ordinance of the County

of San Luis Obispo Prohibiting the Clear-Cutting of Oak tem No. 1

Meeting Date: July 15, 2016
Presented by: Gail Bower
Rec'd prior to meeting & posted to web on: July 12, 2016
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Woodlands and Limiting the Removal of Native Trees
in the Inland Area Hello, | am writing to you today to
convey my wholehearted support of the Interim
Zoning/Urgency Ordinance of the County of San Luis
Obispo Prohibiting the Clear-Cutting of Oak
Woodlands and Limiting the Removal of Native Trees
in the Inland Area. Oak woodlands are San Luis Obispo
County’s primary old growth resource, providing
irreplaceable ecosystem services as well as
contributing to the overall natural beauty of SLO
county. The recent clear-cuts of oak trees at Justin
Vineyards, the Adelaida, and other sites are a stark
and very sad reminder that without adequate public
education and enforced protections the county’s
agricultural and natural heritage is at risk. Please don’t
let this happen to San Luis Obispo county Sincerely,
Gail Bower ..and
long time visitor of SLO area

Item No. 1

Meeting Date: July 15, 2016

Presented by: Gail Bower

Rec'd prior to meeting & posted to web on: July 12, 2016
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FW: Support of Interim Zoning/Urgency Ordinance to protect the
county's native trees/landscape

Jocelyn Brennan

Tue 7/12/2016 9:46 AM

To:Adam Hill <ahill@co.slo.ca.us>; Bruce Gibson <bgibson@co.slo.ca.us>; Cherie McKee <cmckee@co.slo.ca.us>; Debbie
Arnold <darnold@co.slo.ca.us>; Frank Mecham <fmecham@co.slo.ca.us>; Hannah Miller <hmiller@co.slo.ca.us>; Jennifer
Caffee <jcaffee@co.slo.ca.us>; Vicki Shelby <vshelby@co.slo.ca.us>;

Ccer_board_clerk Clerk Recorder <cr_board_clerk@co.slo.ca.us>;

~ Jocelyn Brennan
Legislative Assistant District 4
San Luis Obispo County Supervisor Lynn Compton

San Luis Obispo CA 93408
Visit our Website
Visit us on FaceBook

From: gb136@comcast.net [mailto:gb136@comcast.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 9:01 AM

To: Lynn Compton <lcompton@co.slo.ca.us>

Cc: Jocelyn Brennan <jbrennan@co.slo.ca.us>; oakstaff@californiaoaks.org

Subject: Support of Interim Zoning/Urgency Ordinance to protect the county's native trees/landscape

The Honorable Lynn Compton
Chair, Board of Supervisors
County of San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

Re: Interim Zoning/Urgency Ordinance of the County of San Luis Obispo Prohibiting the
Clear-Cutting of Oak Woodlands and Limiting the Removal of Native Trees in the Inland
Area

Dear Chairwoman Compton:
Item No. 1

Meeting Date: July 15, 2016
Presented by: Gail Bower
Rec'd prior to meeting & posted to web on: July 12, 2016
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| am writing to you today to convey my wholehearted support of the Interim Zoning/Urgency
Ordinance of the County of San Luis Obispo Prohibiting the Clear-Cutting of Oak Woodlands
and Limiting the Removal of Native Trees in the Inland Area.

Oak woodlands are San Luis Obispo County’s primary old growth resource, providing
irreplaceable ecosystem services as well as contributing to the overall natural beauty of SLO
county. The recent clear-cuts of oak trees at Justin Vineyards, the Adelaida, and other sites
are a stark and very sad reminder that without adequate public education and enforced
protections the county’s agricultural and natural heritage is at risk.

Please don’t let this happen to San Luis Obispo county.
Thank you for your strong leadership on this important matter.

Sincerely,
Gail Bower

.. and long time visitor of SLO area

Item No. 1

Meeting Date: July 15, 2016

Presented by: Gail Bower

Rec'd prior to meeting & posted to web on: July 12, 2016
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